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DISPOSAL SERVICES, INC.

P.O. Box 2491«Hobbs, NM 88241
Ph: (575) 392-9996eFx: (575) 392-9376

October 7, 2015

Mewbourne Oil Company
PO Box 5270
Hobbs, NM 88241

Re: Sharps 3 Federal Com #2H Battery
Dear Mr. Thomas,

Diamondback Disposal Services, Inc. (Diamondback) would like to take this time to
thank you and Mewbourne Oil for the opportunity to be of service in the remediation of
the above-mentioned site. Please find in the following closure report: the job overview,
Remediation Activities, laboratory analysis, and site map of the project.

Note: Diamondback Disposal Services, Inc., (Diamondback) with offices at 2525 N.
West County Road, Hobbs, New Mexico 88241 (the Company), has prepared this
“Remediation Report” for the Sharps 3 Federal Com #2H, to the best of its ability. No
warranty, expressed or implied, is made or intended. The report was prepared for
Mewbourne Oil Company, which offices at 701 S. Cecil Hobbs, NM 88241 (the Client).
All information disclosed in this plan is for internal purposes only and is considered
confidential. By accepting this document, the recipient agrees to keep confidential the
information contained herein. The recipient further agrees not to copy, reproduce or
distribute to any third party this project plan in whole or in part, without express written
permission from the Company or Client.

Once again if there is anything that Diamondback can be of assistance with, or if you
have any questions, or need more data in regards to this project please call us at any time.

Sincerely

Justin Roberts
President
Diamondback Disposal Services, Inc.



Mewbourne Oil Company
Sharps 3 Fed Com 2H Battery

Introduction

This report presents the results of remediation activities at the Sharps 3 Federal Com #2H Battery.
The site is located in the Southeast Quarter of Section 3, Township 20S, Range 29E in Eddy
County, New Mexico. Impacted areas are owned by Bureau of Land Management. Diamondback
Disposal Services, Inc. (Diamondback) was contacted June 3, 2015 by Mr. Zach Thomas, of
Mewbourne Oil Company, to perform the remediation activities at the spill site. The remediation
was performed in general accordance with the industry standards and BLM rules and regulations.
The following sections present: an overview, remediation activities, and recommendations of all
remediation work performed on site.

Overview

The spill site is located mostly on Mewbourne location with a little ponding on federal land
consisting of good grass, prairie, or range lands. Approximately 190 bbls of total fluids were lost
due to lightning striking the heater treater, causing it to explode and draining all fluids. Of the lost
fluids, approximately 100 bbls of produced water and 80 bbls of oil were recovered from the use
of a vacuum truck. Approximately 48,000 square feet of location was impacted as well as, 10,000
square feet of pasture land. The depth to groundwater in the area is estimated to be greater than
150° below ground surface (BGS) based on the information, reviewed at the State Engineers web
site. There were no water courses affected, no water wells within 1,000 feet, and no surface water
bodies within 1,000 feet of the site, giving this site a ranking criteria score of zero. The potential
contaminates of concern are mid to high-level concentrations of petroleum-based hydrocarbons
and chlorides that were lost due to production equipment failures.

Remediation Activities

On June 5, 2015 Diamondback began excavating impacted areas on location, defined by ground
staining and ponding. The excavation is approximately 6 inches in depth on the location where a
sand layer was encountered. Approximately 300 cy of impacted soils have been excavated and
transported to R-360’s NMOCD approved facility. On September 22, 2015 five point composite
samples were taken on the East and West sides of the location to determine if acceptable
impaction levels had been met (see analytical and site map) Diamondback was then contacted Mr.
Zach Thomas to delineate un-excavated area off location. Grab samples of four different test
holes were collected at surface, 6 bgs, and 2’ bgs (see attached map), packaged and sent to
Cardinal Laboratory (with COC) for analysis of TPH, BTEX, and Chlorides (see analytical).

Recommendations

Upon reviewing the analytical provided by the third party independent lab, it is our belief the
impacted area on the location has been excavated down to acceptable closure limits, and
contaminants in the pasture area show to significantly reduce between surface and 6” bgs.
Diamondback proposes to excavate stained area approximately 6 inches in depth, generating
approximately 200 cy of material to be transported to R-360 for disposal. Diamondback feels
once impacted area has been excavated, all regulatory limits stated in the guidelines for
remediation of leaks and spills will have been met. This being said we propose to backfill the
excavated area with clean granular soil, contour and crown, and seed area to promote vegetation
growth. Diamondback feels this method will significantly reduce migration of impacted material
through the vadose zone therefore leaving the site in a manner that will pose very little if any
future environmental threat.



District I i
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 State of New Mexico Form C-141

District 11 Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Revised August 8, 2011
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 il & ) el et cel
District 111 1 1 1vigl ubmit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 Oil Conservation DIYISIOH accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.
District IV . 1220 South St. Francis Dr.
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe, NM 87505
Release Notification and Corrective Action
OPERATOR [] Initial Report [X] Final Report

Name of Company: Mewbourne Oil Company Contact: Zack Thomas

Address: PO Box 5270 Hobbs NM 88241 Telephone No. 575-393-5905

Facility Name: Sharps 3 Fed Com #2H Battery Facility Type: Producing Oil Well
| Surface Owner: BLM | Mineral Owner: BLM | API No. 30-015-39822 |

LOCATION OF RELEASE
Unit Letter | Section | Township | Range | Feet fromthe | North/South Line | Feet fromthe | East/West Line | County
P 3 208 29E 400° South 150° East Eddy

Latitude 32.5963232__ Longitude -104.054806

NATURE OF RELEASE
Type of Release: Oil/produced water Volume of Release: estimated 190 | Volume Recovered: 180 bbls total fluid
bbls total fluid (100 bbl PW) (80 bbl Oil)
Source of Release: Heater Treater Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of Discovery
6-2-15 6-2-15 8:45 am
Was Immediate Notice Given? If YES, To Whom?
X Yes [ No [J NotRequired | Jim Amos
By Whom? Zack Thomas Date and Hour  6-3-15  9:30 am
Was a Watercourse Reached? If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.
O Yes X No

If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*

Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*

Lightning struck heater treater causing it to explode consequently draining all fluid. All wells associated with this battery were shut in.

Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*

Affected area- the well pad surface was affected as well as an estimated 100 ft by 100 ft area of pasture east of the separation equipment. Vacuum truck
was used to recover 180 bbls total fluid off the pad surface. No standing fluid off the pad. For all remediation activities reference Site Closure Plan dated
October 7, 2015.

I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger
public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability
should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health
or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other
federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Signature: /Z - %Wﬂd_/

. ( : Approved by Environmental Specialist:
Printed Name? Zack Thomas

Title: Environmental Rep. Approval Date: Expiration Date:
E-mail Address: zthomas@mewbourne.com Conditions of Approval: Attached []
Date: 10-7-15 Phone: 575-602-2188

* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary
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CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

September 28, 2015

BRANDON PRICE

DIAMONDBACK DISPOSAL SERVICE INC.
P. 0. BOX 2491

HOBBS, NM 88241

RE: SHARPS FED #3

Enclosed are the results of analyses for samples received by the laboratory on 09/22/15 13:38.

Cardinal Laboratories is accredited through Texas NELAP under certificate number T104704398-13-5. Accreditation
applies to drinking water, non-potable water and solid and chemical materials. All accredited analytes are denoted by
an asterisk (*). For a complete list of accredited analytes and matrices visit the TCEQ website at

www.tceq.texas. gov/field/ga/lab accred certif.html.

Cardinal Laboratories is accreditated through the State of Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment for:

Method EPA 552.2 Haloacetic Acids (HAA-5)
Method EPA 524.2 Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)
Method EPA 524.4 Regulated VOCs (V1, V2, V3)

Accreditation applies to public drinking water matrices.

This report meets NELAP requirements and is made up of a cover page, analytical results, and a copy of the original
chain-of-custody. If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

&éﬁ;—a/ﬁy " ﬁ;m_ = —

Celey D. Keene
Lab Director/Quality Manager
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CARDINAL
=8 _aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

DIAMONDBACK DISPOSAL SERVICE INC.

BRANDON PRICE

P. 0. BOX 2491
HOBBS NM, 88241
Fax To: (575) 392-9376
Received: 09/22/2015 Sampling Date: 09/21/2015
Reported: 09/28/2015 Sampling Type: Soil
Project Name: SHARPS FED #3 Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Jodi Henson
Project Location: EDDY CO, NM
Sample ID: CONFIRMATION EAST (H502494-01)
BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 09/24/2015 ND 2.01 100 2,00 0.972
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 09/24/2015 ND 1.72 86.1 2.00 2.19
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 09/24/2015 ND 1.62 80.8 2.00 3.25
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 09/24/2015 ND 5.09 84.9 6.00 1.94
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 09/24/2015 ND
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PIL 106 % 85.6-137
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: HM
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride <16.0 16.0 09/23/2015 ND 432 108 400 0.00
TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10 <10.0 10.0 09/24/2015 ND 174 87.1 200 3.66
DRO >C10-C28 <10.0 10.0 09/24/2015 ND 192 95.8 200 6.90
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane 70.3% 47.2-157
Surrogate: [-Chlorooctadecane 76.7 % 52.1-176

Cardinal Laboratories

PLEASE NOTE:  Liabilty and Damages,

Cardinal's liability and client’s exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses,
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thity (30) days aker completion of the applicable service,

*=Accredited Analyte

Ml claims, induding those for negligence and

In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages,

including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incumed by dient, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the peformance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such
claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above, This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

%2};,_%‘4« =

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

| Page2of5




CARDINAL
=8 aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

DIAMONDBACK DISPOSAL SERVICE INC.

BRANDON PRICE

P. O.

BOX 2491

HOBBS NM, 88241

Fax To:

(575) 392-9376

Received: 09/22/2015 Sampling Date: 09/21/2015
Reported: 09/28/2015 Sampling Type: Soil
Project Name: SHARPS FED #3 Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Jodi Henson
Project Location: EDDY CO, NM
Sample ID: CONFIRMATION WEST (H502494-02)
BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 09/24/2015 ND 2,01 100 2.00 0.972
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 09/24/2015 ND 1.72 86.1 2.00 2.19
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 09/24/2015 ND 1.62 80.8 2.00 3.25
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 09/24/2015 ND 5.09 84.9 6.00 1.94
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 09/24/2015 ND
Surrogate: 4-Bromaofluorobenzene (PIL 106 % 85.6-137
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: HM
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 48.0 16.0 09/23/2015 ND 432 108 400 0.00
TPH B015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10 <10.0 10.0 09/24/2015 ND 174 87.1 200 3.66
DRO >C10-C28 <10.0 10.0 09/24/2015 ND 192 95.8 200 6.90
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane 66.0 % 47.2-157
Surrogate: [-Chlorooctadecane 70.0 % 52.1-176

Cardinal Laboratories

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages.

Cardinal’'s labity and client’s exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses,
any other cause whatscever shall be deemed waived unless made in wriing and received by Cardinal within thity (30) days aRer completion of the applicable service.

*=Accredited Analyte

Al claims, including those for negligence and
In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages,

including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profts incured by dient, i subsidiaries, affliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such

claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories,

Kiaﬁ'ﬂ.m_ B S el
g

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Notes and Definitions

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit

RPD Relative Percent Difference

** Samples not received at proper temperature of 6°C or below.

*kok Insufficient time to reach temperature.

- Chloride by SM4500CI-B does not require samples be received at or below 6°C

Samples reported on an as received basis (wet) unless otherwise noted on report

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal’'s liability and client’s exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in conbact or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses. All claims, Including those for negligence and
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days aRer completion of the applicable servicee In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages,
including, without limitation, business Interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profis incured by dient, s subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such
claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

PP S N o SRR
-<F

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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CARDINAL
| aboratories

101 East Marland, Hobbs, NM 88240
(575) 393-2326 FAX (575) 393-2476
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CARDINAL
Laboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 © 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

July 07, 2015

BRANDON PRICE

DIAMONDBACK DISPOSAL SERVICE INC,
P. 0. BOX 2491

HOBBS, NM 88241

RE: SHARP 3

Enclosed are the results of analyses for samples recelved by the laboratory on 07/02/15 8:50.

Cardinal Laboratories is accredited through Texas NELAP under certificate number T104704398-13-5. Accreditation
applies to drinking water, non-potable water and solld and chemical materials. All accredited analytes are denoted by
an asterisk (*). For a complete list of accredited analytes and matrices visit the TCEQ website at

www.tteq.texas.aov/field/aa/lab_accred certif,html.

Cardinal Laboratories is accreditated through the State of Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment for:

Method EPA 552.2 Haloacetic Acids (HAA-5)
Method EPA 524.2 Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)
Method EPA 524.4 Regulated VOCs (V1, V2, V3)

Accreditation applies to public drinking water matrices.

This report meets NELAP requirements and is made up of a cover page, analytical results, and a copy of the original
chain-of-custody. If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Hope S. Moreno For Celey D. Keene
Lab Director/Quality Manager



CARDIN AL
=8 aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

DIAMONDBACK DISPOSAL SERVICE INC.
BRANDON PRICE

P. 0. BOX 2491

HOBBS NM, 88241

Fax To: (575) 392-9376

Received: 07/02/2015 Sampling Date; 06/30/2015
Reported: 07/07/2015 Sampling Type: Soil

Project Name: SHARP 3 Sampling Condition: ** (See Notes)
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Recelved By: Jodi Henson
Project Location: MEWBOURNE OIL CO,

Sample ID: #1 SURFACE (H501701-01)

BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Quallfter
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 07/06/2015 ND 2.16 108 2.00 0.912
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 07/06/2015 ND 1.95 97.3 2.00 0.964
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 07/06/2015 ND 1.86 93.1 2.00 0.401
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 07/06/2015 ND 5.53 92.2 6.00 0.760
Total BTEX <0,300 0.300 07/06/2015 ND
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PIL 110% 61-154
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Quallfier
Chloride 96.0 16.0 07/06/2015 ND 432 108 400 0.00
TPH B015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Resuit Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10 <10.0 10.0 07/06/2015 ND 200 99.9 200 1.48
DRO >C10-C28 415 10.0 07/06/2015 ND 221 110 200 6.77
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane 91.7% 47.2-157
Surrogaite: 1-Chlorooctadecane 96.6 % 52.1-176
Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE; Lablity aw Damage, Cardnals Uahity and dients exdusive ramedy for any dam arising, whether hased in contrad or tort, shal be hmibed to the amowt maid by déent for andyses Al dalns, ldudng those for negligexe and
any other cause whatsoever shall be desmed walved unless made |n waiting and meceved by Cardinal within thity (30) days aRer completion of the applicable sendce, In no evert shall Codnal be Mable for Inddentd or consequetia) damages,
induding, without Wmtation, business interuptions, loss of use, or loss of profs cured by diew, M subsidiaries, affliates or succeasors ansing ot of or resed to the perfomance of the savios hereunder by Cadnd, regardess of whether such
dalm Is based upon afy of the above stated reasons of otherwise, Results relae onfy n the samples identified abave, This repart shall not he reproduced except in full with written approval of Candinal Laboratories,

,éé;o-f‘ﬂmw—-

Hope S. Moreno For Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager




CARDINAL

L = b or at ories PHONE (575) 393-2326 © 101 E. MARLAND *® HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

DIAMONDBACK DISPOSAL SERVICE INC,
BRANDON PRICE

P. 0. BOX 2491

HOBBS NM, 88241

Fax To: (575) 392-9376
Recelved: 07/02/2015 Sampling Date: 06/30/2015
Reported: 07/07/2015 Sampling Type: Soil
Project Name: SHARP 3 Sampling Condition: ** (See Notes)
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Recelved By: Jodi Henson
Project Location: MEWBOURNE OIL CO.

Sample ID: #1 6" BGS (H501701-02)

BTEX B021B mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Resutt Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 07/06/2015 ND 2.16 108 2.00 0.912
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 07/06/2015 ND 195 97.3 2.00 0.964
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 07/06/2015 ND 1.86 93.1 2.00 0.401
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 07/06/2015 ND 5.53 92,2 6.00 0.760
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 07/06/2015 ND
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PIL 111% 61-154
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 32.0 16.0 07/06/2015 ND 432 108 400 0.00
TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Amalyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifler
GRO C6-C10 <10.0 10.0 07/06/2015 ND 200 99.9 200 1.49
DRO >C10-C28 <10.0 10.0 07/06/2015 ND 221 110 200 6.77
Swrrogate: I-Chlorooctane 92.7% 47.2-157
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane 93.6% 52.1-176
Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOQTE: Uablity and Davegs  Cardinals (ablty and dieks salusive remedy for any dam ardsng, whether bwmed & conrac or tort, shall be bmited to the amout pad by diet for analyses. Al dains, indudng these for negligence and
ony other cause whatsoever shall be demmed walved unless mede In witing and received by Cardnal within thity (30) days ater completion of the apphcable sarvice  Jn no vt shal Cadnal be hable for inddetal or arcequantil damages,
Inciming, whhowt Rmitation, budness interuptions, lads of Wss, of loas of proits [noured by dient, the servicss hereunder by Camingl, regardless af whether such
claim 15 bvaad Lo army of e shove stalad masvons of oiherwise. Results selate only tn the simples dartified above,

;Lénafxﬂmw—'

s suhsidiarfes, afiabes or sucomsars afuing ot of or related to the perfoonce of
“This repart shall not he reproducerd evrept i full with witzen approva) of Cardinal Labaratores,

Hope S. Moreno For Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager



(‘CARDINAL
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PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:
DIAMONDBACK DISPOSAL SERVICE INC.
BRANDON PRICE
P. 0. BOX 2491
HOBBS NM, 86241
Fax To: (575) 392-9376
Received: 07/02/2015 Sampling Date: 06/30/2015
Reported: 07/07/2015 Sampling Type: Soll
Project Name: SHARP 3 Sampling Conditlon: ** (See Notes)
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Recelved By: Jodi Henson
Project Location: MEWBOURNE OIL CO.
Sample ID: #1 2FT BGS (H501701-03)
BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Quallfter
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 07/06/2015 ND 2.16 108 2.00 0.912
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 07/06/2015 ND 1.95 97.3 2,00 0.964
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 07/06/2015 ND 1.86 93.1 2.00 0.401
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 07/06/2015 ND 5.53 92,2 6.00 0.760
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 07/06/2015 ND
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PIL 110 % 61-154
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Resutt Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Quallfier
Chloride <16.0 16.0 07/06/2015 ND 432 108 400 0.00
TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank 8s % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10 <10.0 10.0 07/06/2015 ND 200 99.9 200 1.48
DRO >C10-C28 <10.0 10.0 07/06/2015 ND 221 110 200 6.77
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane 92.0% 47.2-157
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane 922% 52.1-176
Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte
PLEASE NOTE: Lsbity and Demages. Cardnals habity snd ciots exdusve remedy for dains, indudng those for negligence and

wy other caise whatsoever shali be deamed waived unless made In
incudng, Wihout Mmiation, business itemuptions, kss of wse, or loss of profs nosred by diem,

Cordindl within thity (30) dayz altr compiction of the appicable sevice  Tn

L]
daim Is based upon &y af the above stated reasans or atherwise, Resulls relate only tn the aamples identified above. This repart shall not be reproduced except in Ad with written approval of Cardindd Laboratorles,

Hope S. Moreno For Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

subuidiaries, ofiates Or SUCCeSSOS Midng ot of or relsted o the perforTonce of

any dekm arling, whehe based In contract or todt, shal be Bmited to the smourt pad by diemt for anshes.
by o



CARDINAL

= Laboratories PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

DIAMONDBACK DISPOSAL SERVICE INC.
BRANDON PRICE

P. O. BOX 2491

HOBBS NM, 88241

Fax To: (575) 392-9376
Recelved: 07/02/2015 Sampling Date: 06/30/2015
Reported: 07/07/2015 Sampling Type: Soll
Project Name: SHARP 3 Sampling Condition: ** (See Notes)
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Jodi Henson
Project Location: MEWBOURNE OIL CO.

Sample ID: #2 SURFACE (H501701-04)

BTEX 80218 mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Quallfier
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 07/06/2015 ND 2.16 108 2.00 0.912
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 07/06/2015 ND 1.95 97.3 2.00 0.964
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 07/06/2015 ND 1.86 93.1 2,00 0.401
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 07/06/2015 ND 5.53 92.2 6.00 0.760
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 07/06/2015 ND
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PIL % 61-154
ChioHde, SM4500CI-B mg/kp Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifter
Chloride 720 16.0 07/06/2015 ND 432 108 400 0.00
TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank 8s % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10 <10.0 10.0 07/06/2015 ND 200 99.9 200 1.48
DRO >C10-C28 2020 10.0 07/06/2015 ND 221 110 200 6.77
Stirrogate: 1-Chloroociane 91.2% 47.2-157
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane 91.2% 52.1-176
Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE; Liabity and Damages. Camdinals labiity snd diets exdusive ramedy for any dam arsng, whether based in cotradt or tot, shat be Bmited to the amout pald by diet for snalyses. A dalms, indudng those for negligenoe and

sy other came whatsoever shal be deomed walved uriess mede In wiking and received by Cardindl within Uity (30) oms ahe completon of the applicable sorvice. In no evet shall Comdned be Wadde for indderldl or cosequentddl damages,

indudng, wihout Emitsdon, btusiness inteugtions, loss of um, or Kss of pofts Wosred by diet, b sumldade, aMas o Mcossos widng bkt of o ndated paformake o the sovics
=

the heander by Cardndd, regadess of whether such
dilm is basad upon any of the ahove stater] rexurs or otierwise, Resuls redate anly to the samples identifled above, This report shall not be reproduced except i full with wiikten approvel of Candinal Labor,

;éé;o-’\ﬂMW

Hope S. Moreno For Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quallty Manager




CARDIN AL
=8 L_aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

DIAMONDBACK DISPOSAL SERVICE INC.
BRANDON PRICE

P. 0. BOX 2491

HOBBS NM, 88241

Fax To: (575) 392-9376

Recelved: 07/02/2015 Sampling Date: 06/30/2015
Reported: 07/07/2015 Sampling Type: Sall

Project Name: SHARP 3 Sampling Condition: ** (See Notes)
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Jodi Henson
Project Location: MEWBOURNE OIL CO.

Sample ID: 2 6" BGS (H501701-05)

BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reparting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Quallfier
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 07/06/2015 ND 2.16 108 2.00 0.912
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 07/06/2015 ND 1.95 97.3 2.00 0.964
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 07/06/2015 ND 1.86 93.1 2.00 0.401
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 07/06/2015 ND 5.53 92.2 6.00 0.760
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 07/06/2015 ND
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PIC n% 61-154
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifter
Chloride <16.0 16.0 07/06/2015 ND 432 108 400 0.00
TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10 <10.0 10.0 07/06/2015 ND 200 99.9 200 1.48
DRO >C10-C28 <10.0 10.0 07/06/2015 ND 221 110 200 6.77
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane 9226 % 47.2-157
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane 95.7% 52.1-176
Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Usbility and Dameges. Cardmals labMty and diewh exdusive remedy for any dam arising, whether based In
any other cause whatsoever shall ba desmed welved Uness made In witing =nd receved by Cadind within tity (30) days
nduding, Wwithout kmiation, business interuptions, loss of use, or lss of prOMS inaured by dient, s subsidiadms, STABes or suocetsors arising out

daim Is based upon amy of the above sizted reasans or otherwise, Results redate anly Lo the samples identifiesd above. This repost shall not be reproduced except In full with written approval of Candingl Laboramses,

;Cé)owsf:}'b’lpmw—'

conrat or tor, shal Imited 10 the amouk paid by dient for analyses, AN dams, induding these for negigence and
aker o no evart shall Cardnel be Rable for inddetal or consequentil demages,
the

savics havwnder by Cardnal, regadiess of whethe such

Hope S. Moreno For Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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=8 __aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:
DIAMONDBACK DISPOSAL SERVICE INC.
BRANDON PRICE
P. O, BOX 2491
HOBBS NM, 88241
Fax To: (575) 392-9376
Received: 07/02/2015 Sampling Date: 06/30/2015
Reported: 07/07/2015 Sampling Type: Soll
Project Name: SHARP 3 Sampling Condition: ** (See Notes)
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Jodi Henson
Project Location: MEWBOURNE OIL CO.
Sample ID: 2 2FT BGS (H501701-06)
BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Quallfler
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 07/06/2015 ND 2.16 108 2.00 0.912
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 07/06/2015 ND 1.95 97.3 2.00 0.964
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 07/06/2015 ND 1.86 93.1 2.00 0.401
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0,150 07/06/2015 ND 5.53 92.2 6.00 0.760
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 07/06/2015 ND
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PILC 2% 61-154
Chloride, SM4500Ci-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Quallifier
Chloride 96.0 16.0 07/06/2015 ND 432 108 400 0.00
TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Resuilt Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Quallfier
GRO C6-C10 <10.0 10.0 07/06/2015 ND 200 99.9 200 1.48
DRO >C10-C28 220 10.0 07/06/2015 ND 221 110 200 6.77
Surregate: 1-Chlorooctane 91.9% 47.2-157
Surrogate: {-Chlorooctadecane 98.2 % 52.1-176

Cardinal Laboratories

PLEASE NOTE:  LisuMty and Dameges. Cadnals Mblity and deS eodusive remedy for @y daim ardsng, whether based in cottrad or tort, shall be mhed o the amount pald by dist for analyses,

any other cuse whatsoever shall be deamed walved unless made in wiiting and received by Cardind widin thiry (30) days aker completion of the spplkahle savvice,
Including, without Umitation, businais (nteruptions, kss of (ae, of loss of profs kicured by diet, R cutsidaries, offfistes or scmsors aring out of or relead to the paformance of

by Is b upon ity oF Bhe sbove strted resorm of olherwhie, Rty redate oty 1 the samples iertified sbeve. This report shall not be reproduced exept in full with wriden approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

)Cén-r\ﬁm-r&ua——

Hope S. Moreno For Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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CARDINAL
=8 _aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

DIAMONDBACK DISPQOSAL SERVICE INC.

BRANDON PRICE

P. 0. BOX 2491

HOBBS NM, 88241

Fax To: (575) 392-9376
Received: 07/02/2015 Sampling Date: 06/30/2015
Reported: 07/07/2015 Sampling Type: Sall
Project Name: SHARP 3 Sampling Condition: ** (See Notes)
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Jodi Henson
Project Location: MEWBOURNE OIL CO.

Sample ID: 3 SURFACE (H501701-07)

BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifter
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 07/06/2015 ND 2,16 108 2.00 0.912
Taluene* <0.050 0.050 07/06/2015 ND 1.95 97.3 2.00 0.964
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 07/06/2015 ND 1.86 93.1 2.00 0.401
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 07/06/2015 ND 5.53 92.2 6.00 0,760
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 07/06/2015 ND
Surrogate: 4-Bromafluorobenzene (PIL 113% 61-154
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Anaiyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chioride 2480 16.0 07/06/2015 ND 432 108 400 0.00
TPH 8015M mg/kg Anatyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Quallfier
GRO C6-C10 <50.0 50.0 07/06/2015 ND 200 99.9 200 1.48
DRO >C10-C28 6510 50.0 07/06/2015 ND 221 110 200 6.77
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane 96.1 % 47.2-157
Surrogate: [-Chlorooctadecane 171 % 52.1-176
Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLFASE NOTE: Latdity and Damages, Cardnals liahity and dierts suusive remedy for any dam aising, whether hased In oot or tofl, shall be Imited to the amowtt paid by diet for snalvses. Al deiws, dudng those for megigencn and
any other cause whatoever shall be deemed waivedl unles made in wwiting and reccived by Cardinal within thity (30) days afer compleion of the appcable sevice.  In no event shal Cardinal be fable for inddetal or consemuotia  damages,
Indudng, wihout Hmitation, business Interuptions, kus of usa, or ks of proMs Incuted by dient, Ms subsidiades, affates or sucomsons agng out of or rdaad to the pofomance of the sovios hevuder by Cwtin, regardets of whether such
dlaim s hased upon any of the above stated raasns or otherwise. Results relake only to the samgles Idertified above. This repart shal not be reproduced except in ful with written approval of Cardinat Laborataries.

Aée-/\ﬂw

Hope S. Moreno For Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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Analytical Results For:

DIAMONDBACK DISPOSAL SERVICE INC.

BRANDON PRICE

P. 0. BOX 2491

HOBBS NM, 88241

Fax To: (575) 392-9376
Received:; 07/02/2015 Sampling Date: 06/30/2015
Reported: 07/07/2015 Sampling Type: Soil
Project Name: SHARP 3 Sampling Condition: ** (See Notes)
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Jodi Henson
Project Location: MEWBOURNE OIL CO.

Sample ID: 3 6" BGS (H501701-08)

BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 07/06/2015 ND 2.16 108 2.00 0.912
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 07/06/2015 ND 1.95 97.3 2.00 0.964
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 07/06/2015 ND 1.86 93.1 2.00 0.401
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 07/06/2015 ND 5.53 92.2 6.00 0.760
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 07/06/2015 ND
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PIL 108 % 61-154
Chloride, SM4500C|-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limlt Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chioride <16.0 16.0 07/06/2015 ND 432 108 400 0.00
TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10 <10.0 10,0 07/06/2015 ND 200 99.9 200 1.48
DRO >C10-C28 <10.0 10.0 07/06/2015 ND 221 110 200 6.77
Surrogate: I-Chlorooctane 101 % 47.2-157
Surrogate: 1-Chlorvoctadecane 98.5% 52.1-176
Cardinal Laboratorles *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Uablity and Damages, Cardndt labity and diew's evdusve remedy for any dalm araing, whether based i coniradt of mvt, sl be Smid W the amourm paid by dlent for analyses, Al dabms, Indudng those Ffor nagigence and
any otho cause whotsoever shall be deemed walved unless made In witing and received oy Canfinal Wwithin Wity (30) days aRer completion of the apphcable savice, Tn ne evert shal Candnal be folde for Inddental of condgequertidl damages,
Indudmg, wehowt Nmitstion, business interruptions, ks of use, of loss of profts incured by dient, It subsidaries, sfffides or sucesons arsng ot of or relamd © the sovios hersuinder by Cardral, regodes of whethe sudt
dalm ls based upon any af the above staied reasors of ciherwise, Results relate only tn the aamples identified above. This report shiall not be reproduced except in Nl with written 2pprovel of Candinal Labaratpries,

)ﬁé)o-’\ﬂW

Hope S. Moreno For Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager



CARDINAL
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PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 86240

Analytical Results For:

DIAMONDBACK DISPOSAL SERVICE INC,
BRANDON PRICE

P. 0. BOX 2491

HOBBS NM, 88241

Fax To: (575) 392-9376

Received: 07/02/2015 Sampling Date: 06/30/2015
Reported: 07/07/2015 Sampling Type: Sail
Project Name: SHARP 3 Sampling Condition: ** (Gee Notes)
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Jodi Henson
Project Location: MEWBOURNE OIL CO.
Sample ID: 3 2FT BGS (H501701-09)
BTEX B021B mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 07/06/2015 ND 2.16 108 2.00 0912
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 07/06/2015 ND 1.95 97.3 2.00 0.964
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 07/06/2015 ND 1.86 93.1 2.00 0.401
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 07/06/2015 ND 5.53 92,2 6.00 0.760
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 07/06/2015 ND
Surrogate: 4-Bromaffuorcbenzene (PIC 1% 61-154
Chioride, SM4500C1-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Repotting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Velue QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride <16.0 16.0 07/06/2015 ND 432 108 400 0.00
TPH 8015M mg/kp Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10 <10.0 10.0 07/06/2015 ND 200 99.9 200 1.48
DRO >C10-C28 <10.0 10.0 07/06/2015 ND 221 110 200 6.77
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane 97.4% 47.2-157
Surrogate: 1-Chloreoctadecane 97.6% 52.1-176
Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte
PLEASE NOTE: Usbty and Damages, Cadinals Hatifty and digwh exdustve remedy for any dam arsing, whether basad in contract or btort, shall be Imited tn the amout paid by dist for analyses Al dowvs, induding those for negiigence and
ny other cause whetsoever shafl be deemed waived udess made In wiing and recelved by Cardinal within thirty (30) days aRer completion of the opplicable sevice.  Tn no event shall Cardnal be labde for Incdental or consequential damages,
indudng, whhout Imitaion, bieiness Imoruptions, loss of wss, or kes of profts bxured by dlet, abgdaes, offiades or somEzoE aisng ot of o reEdted the perfomance of the savices herandes by Codnal, repades of whethe sxh

s 5 to
datm I hased Lpon sy af e shove SEnd rrasons o Gthirwise, Resuls reiate anly o the samples Identifiad ahove, This repart shall nat be reproduted except in full with writter agproval of Cardingl Laborstores,

Jﬂé;oﬂfsf:)’ylm‘u-a—'

Hope S. Moreno For Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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Analytical Results For:

DIAMONDBACK DISPQSAL SERVICE INC.
BRANDON PRICE

P. O. BOX 2491

HOBBS NM, 88241

Fax To: (575) 392-9376
Received: 07/02/2015 Sampling Date: 06/30/2015
Reported: 07/07/2015 Sampling Type: Soil
Project Name: SHARP 3 Sampling Condition: *¥ (See Notes)
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Jodi Henson
Project Locatlon: MEWBOURNE OIL CO.

Sample ID: #4 SURFACE (H501701-10)

BTEX 8021B mo/ky Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 07/06/2015 ND 2.16 108 2.00 0.912
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 07/06/2015 ND 195 973 2.00 0.964
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 07/06/2015 ND 1.86 93.1 2.00 0.401
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 07/06/2015 ND 5.53 92.2 6.00 0.760
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 07/06/2015 ND
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PIL 107 % 61-154
Chioride, SM4500C]-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 1100 16.0 07/06/2015 ND 432 108 400 0.00
TPH B015M mp/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Anatyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Quallfler
GRO C6-C10 <10.0 10.0 07/06/2015 ND 200 99.9 200 1.48
DRO >C10-C28 2760 10.0 07/06/2015 ND 221 110 200 6.77
Surrogate: I-Chlorooctane 94.3% 47.2-157
Surrogate: 1-Chlorcoctadecane 1% 52.1-176
Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte
g g g g Moo Uil gl dgrghoteguivinggma Ao il farifvis st ety

indudng, withowt Fmiation, business htevuptions, loss of use, of loss of profts hosved by dient, s subsidiarles, eMilabes o suoceasly arigng ot of o rdamd o Y pefomane of
above, Yhis report shall not e reproduced except in Al with

daim s based upon sny of the abave statad reasons of atherwise, Results rdate only In the samples identifled

approvel of Caminal Lahorainres,

Hope S. Mareno For Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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Analytical Resulils For:

DIAMONDBACK DISPOSAL SERVICE INC.
BRANDON PRICE
P. O. BOX 2491

HOBBS NM, 88241
Fax To: (575) 392-9376
Received: 07/02/2015 Sampling Date: 06/30/2015
Reported: 07/07/2015 Sampling Type: Soil
Project Name: SHARP 3 Sampling Condition: ** (See Notes)
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Jodi Henson
Project Location: MEWBOURNE OIL CO.
Sample ID: #4 6" BGS (H501701-11)
BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Resuit Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovety True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 07/06/2015 ND 2.16 108 2.00 0.912
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 07/06/2015 ND 1,95 97.3 2.00 0.964
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 07/06/2015 ND 1.86 93.1 2,00 0.401
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 07/06/2015 ND 5.53 92.2 6.00 0.760
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 07/06/2015 ND
Surrogate: 4-Bromafluorobenzene (PIL 1% 61-154
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Anaiyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chioride <16.0 16.0 07/06/2015 ND 432 108 400 0.00
TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Angalyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10 <10.0 10.0 07/06/2015 ND 197 98.6 200 3.89
DRO >C10-C28 <10.0 10.0 07/06/2015 ND 206 103 200 3.95
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane 101% 47.2-157
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane 106 % 52.1-176

Cardinal Laboratories

PLEASE NOTE: Lahitty snd Dmmages. Candnals kabilty and dients evdusive romedy for any dam arising, whether based in coniract or tot, shall be Fmited to the amout paid by dist for analyws.
any other cause whasoews shall be deamed walved unfess made In witing and received by Codind within thity (30) days sfter compistion of the sppiicable service.
induding, withot imitation, business Intsvuptions, fass of use, er s of profts inaured by dist, ks subddiales, affifates of suesons alung ot of or nised to the pofomance of

dalm s based upon any af the above stated reasans or otherwise. Revuls relate only tn the samples identifled above. This repart shall nok be reproduced except in full wih written approval of Cardinal Laboratores.

#éo-/-f:)’ﬂpmw—

Hope S. Moreno For Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

DIAMONDBACK DISPOSAL SERVICE INC.
BRANDON PRICE

P. O. BOX 2491

HOBBS NM, 88241

Fax To: (575) 392-9376

Received: 07/02/2015 Sampling Date: 06/30/2015
Reported: 07/07/2015 Sampling Type: Soil

Project Name: SHARP 3 Sampling Condition: ** (See Notes)
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Jodi Henson
Project Locatlon: MEWBOURNE OIL CO.

Sample ID: #4 2FT BGS (H501701-12)

BTEX 80218 mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 07/06/2015 ND 2.16 108 2.00 0.912
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 07/06/2015 ND 1.95 97.3 2.00 0.964
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 07/06/2015 ND 1.86 93.1 2.00 0.401
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 07/06/2015 ND 5.53 92.2 6.00 0.760
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 07/06/2015 ND
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PIL 109 % 61-154
Chioride, SM4500Ci-B mg/kg Analyzed By: AP
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride <16.0 16.0 07/06/2015 ND 432 108 400 0.00
TPH B015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10 <10.0 10.0 07/06/2015 ND 197 98.6 200 3.89
DRO >C10-C28 10.8 10.0 07/06/2015 ND 206 103 200 3.95
Survogate: 1-Chlorooctane 89.8 % 47.2-157
Surrogaie: 1-Chlorooctadecane 729 % 52.1-176
Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: UmbBty aw Damapes. OQodnal's Ushdity and dents ewmusve remedy for any daim ising, whether based in contrmt or trt, shall be Imited to the amunt pad by diat for analyses,
any other cuse whatsoevey shafi be deomed walved unless made In witing and received by Cardnal within Bty () doys afte completion of the appiicable sevice. In nd evet shal
Induding, wthout Nmiation, business Interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profis incured by dient, Rs subsidares, afflltes or succesais arsing ot of or related to the performance of the
daim is hawesd upan any of the above stater reasrs or otherwise. Results relate onfy to the aamples idertiffed ahove. This report shall not be reproduced eacept in full with written approval of Cardindl Labaratories,

ANl dams, indudng those for negipence and
Bble for Inddertd or consenuential dameges,
hoander by Cordnd, regardless of wiwether such
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Hope S. Moreno For Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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Notes and Definitions
ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit
RPD Relative Percent Difference
b Samples not received at proper temperature of 6°C or below.
ek Insufficient time to reach temperature.
. Chioride by SM4500Ci-B does not require samples be received at or below 6°C

Samples reported on an as received basis (wet) unless otherwlse noted on report

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PAEASE NOTE: LUabty and Damages. Candnalt kabifty and dients exduslve remedy for any cam anishg, whether based In contrat or Lo, shal be bmitad to the amoww pald by ciert for anslyses.
any other cise whattoevr shall be desmed watved unless made In weing and recelved by Candindd whhin thity (30) days sker completion of the applicable service, In mo evert shal
indudng, withoat Nmiation, business imamuptions, ks of use, of loss of profts incuved by diat, #s subsidirles, affilRes or succetsors aising ot of or relaied W the performance of the
daim s baser] upon any of the above stated reasans or otherwise, Resulls relits onfy tn the samples identified abuve, This repart shall not be reproduced escepk in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratorles.
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Hope S. Moreno For Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quallty Manager
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CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY AND ANALYSIS REQUEST

101 East Marland, Hobbs, NM 88240
(575) 393-2326 FAX (575) 393-2476

Company Name: 1) - pnllgcil T - sl Serw BILL TO ANALYSIS REQUEST
| Project !u:vmo- Wn\..“\nt) N\i ) P.O. #: [ |
address: 2526w Coundy )/ Company: _
City: tﬁﬁhu State: Wl Zip: S5Z24D Attn: _
Phone#: S75 -792 779G Fax# <25 312-§37% Address:
Project #: Project Owner: City: _
Project Name:  Shar 7S 3 State: Zip: _
{Project Location: My boprne O (o Phone &: _
Sampier Name: Fax #:
S PE CSE Oel” . MATRIX PRESERV{ SAMPLING . _
: 21t g U4
Lab L.D. Sample 1.D. m m W m : . w. g . WW.W m
*._WQSO_ A EEE 2|2 8 E| oare e | _
(| ¥ Surlece @xmv o | = |
ZI|1¥ ¢"Ras _ Y| | n
Z ¥ 26 B&s Y| , _ |
m\tﬂ Seclace i .
Z b4 E&S | L |
bl z 2% 5a4s | X[ £ |
T3 Sieloce = - X[ L1 (]
m 2 LY Bes | €] 1]
7| £ 26 T&s YX| | |

Nd.«u-u \.Snw...i g#&f%iv:ﬂl ﬂﬁn;g\!ﬂﬁuuna‘mauaairna Au«tipnss.ann!ﬁ u-..anw_‘ru_nkizl.!uoﬂ< %ﬂiﬁi?%ﬂt
sernce. I no everr: shall ¢ anﬁwowvulnxaﬂﬁnﬁ‘Eny.unngg gtﬁﬁ&vé!ﬁai«% Ees of e o kss of Rﬂl.ﬂiigﬁ Sub&Kia‘ s

SLAUALAE TG 35 27 L S It Tl ST e Ay it Sy Zariea efaeTiens o) afetes s s et m Caos

.Mnﬁ_:ncﬁ:mn m« _unﬁ Received n< - _uwono mﬂt: =Ves = No  AddlPhoneF:

g Fax Result: T ¥as = No AddlFax®
N REMARKS:
quished m< ‘

Delivered By: {(Circle One} Sample Condigor  CHECKED BY:

Sampler - UPS - Bus - Other:

1 Cardinal cannot accept verbal changes. Please fax written n:u:u@m to (575) 393- &mm
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101 East Marland, Hobbs, NM 88240
(575) 393-2326 FAX (575) 393-2476

CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY AND ANALYSIS REQUEST

Company Name: - ) BIiLL TO ANALYSIS REQUEST
Project Manager: P.O. #: A _
Address: Company: _ [
City: State:  2ip: Attn: ,
Phone #: Fax #: Address: _
Project #: Project Owner: City:
Project Name: State: Zip: !
Project Location: Phone &: 7
|Sampler Name: Fax # I
FOR LAZ USE ONLY MATRIX |PRESERV} SAMPLING
a
3 \
m w m o~ ( |
olg |k & F 3
Lab LD. Sample 1.D. SH T Unﬂ |
s |Z = Tzl o & | -
<|Z|2 = & Zls QY w N g ! {
zlgloz = _ Szl 5 = NS Y
,1“050\1.. ol2|8£ 5575|285 oate T |
I |#<) ¢4 B s . |
147/ 24 Pas VoL _
- 1 _V
e - L _. _ )
_
gr S0 370 TATEDS LSl GROET 200 ST OO 0 T A% IS ELAS WATT Y TMed T ST = ot et as vt 1t Te oo 2Py e I e
arlyses. Al clanms gd?ﬁ.ﬂ%ﬂa» iy omnes «Hlngau.{-uunnma!% giﬂvaﬁavﬂggfnﬂiéuuggﬂénqﬁguﬂ
serviee i g event shall Cardmal he able ©r v :ﬂaﬂslv«uodniﬁnu.&.lg giﬁgg busivess e moioe oas of w6t Or ks 1un~nm :ﬂhﬂnwa:!_» 3 subsdane,
T - e ion R T Ve TN AT Do ¥ = —
4 Fax Resuit ZYes O No AddlFax#
" REBARKS:
| uishied By:~
i i
- iS50
Delivered By: (Circle One} O Sample Cond CHECKED 8Y:
noo_ _._._ ials)
Sampler - UPS - Bus - Other: ,_,mm [

t Cardinal cannot accept verbal changes. Please fax written n:m:ﬂ@.w to Hﬂ.m_ umu\ 2326



